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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 16 Men, 200m Medley Open
29.03.2025 - 13:53 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

2014 and younger

1. NARJAUSKAS Kristupas 15 SM Nemunas 2:59.34 256 40.52 47.47 50.47 40.88
2. TREPSYS Joris 14 SM Nemunas 3:02.60 243 39.00 46.58 56.48 40.54
3. PANAVAS Domantas 16 SM Nemunas 3:04.69 235 40.60 48.86 56.02 39.21
4. KAGIS Kristofers 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:07.69 224 39.60 49.68 59.43 38.98
5. IRBE Carl Christer 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:08.90 219 41.38 47.96 57.43 42.13
6. SISASK Jaan 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:09.59 217 45.58 46.49 57.43 40.09
7. AUSTRUMS Oskars 14 Kekavas NSS 3:11.49 210 42.72 49.92 55.47 43.38
8. KONCANIN Oskar 14 SM Nemunas 3:14.43 201 42.40 48.53 59.86 43.64
9. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 3:17.19 193 47.14 48.14 56.50 45.41

10. REZNICENKO Marks 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:18.15 190 40.71 49.69 1:02.47 45.28
11. LIIV Simon 14 Wiru Swim 3:22.36 178 45.39 51.25 1:01.86 43.86
12. SUSLOV Sten 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:23.34 176 42.94 51.27 1:01.51 47.62
13. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 3:27.48 165 51.17 51.56 1:02.66 42.09
14. SKRINDA Ronalds 15 RSS Ridzene 3:27.63 165 47.25 50.88 59.04 50.46
15. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene 3:30.16 159 50.80 49.45 1:03.41 46.50
16. ZABINAKS Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:31.98 155 47.89 56.59 1:02.04 45.46
17. ENINS Otto 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:35.16 148 47.44 57.44 1:03.09 47.19
18. DANILOVS Davids 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:38.46 142 52.58 52.64 1:06.09 47.15

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 2:33.52 409 32.25 41.57 45.69 34.01
2. ZIMENKOV Anton 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.23 373 31.94 41.83 47.92 36.54
3. LEMBINEN Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:40.28 359 32.92 44.84 49.45 33.07
4. KASEMETS Kristjan 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:40.70 356 33.95 42.17 47.61 36.97
5. VILIMS Jegors 11 SS Salaspils Swim Team 2:40.85 356 32.43 39.54 48.56 40.32
6. SVILAINIS Ainis 11 SM Nemunas 2:40.88 355 34.62 41.62 48.39 36.25
7. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:43.61 338 34.09 41.92 50.12 37.48
8. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 2:43.92 336 36.77 43.33 45.76 38.06
9. PAVYDIS Dovydas 11 SM Nemunas 2:44.53 332 37.48 41.13 49.31 36.61

10. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.09 329 35.27 42.84 45.35 41.63
11. LUHALEP Lars 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:47.25 316 36.91 41.75 48.99 39.60
12. NAUNCIKAS Matas 12 SM Nemunas 2:49.72 303 37.61 44.12 51.34 36.65
13. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 2:50.48 299 36.98 44.74 48.71 40.05
14. MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas 2:53.87 281 40.38 44.39 50.22 38.88
15. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 2:54.29 279 36.49 44.41 55.61 37.78
16. STRELEC Matas 13 SM Nemunas 2:54.81 277 39.49 44.28 52.13 38.91
17. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 2:55.69 273 40.00 44.25 52.47 38.97
18. KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 2:55.97 271 36.17 44.87 56.28 38.65
19. TOMSON Harri 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:57.95 262 39.68 47.77 50.44 40.06
20. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 2:58.54 260 38.70 44.67 55.19 39.98
21. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 3:01.49 247 39.65 47.13 53.12 41.59
22. ROOSIMAGI Rudolf 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:01.55 247 40.43 47.05 53.28 40.79
23. GRIGAS Kastytis Matas 12 SM Nemunas 3:01.79 246 45.39 45.55 53.82 37.03
24. ZDANOVSKIS Janis 12 Kekavas NSS 3:04.77 234 41.77 46.69 54.85 41.46
25. KALJUVEER Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 3:05.24 233 37.72 45.80 58.33 43.39
26. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 3:06.67 227 42.46 46.03 55.18 43.00
27. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 3:06.69 227 40.81 47.13 57.65 41.10
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 16, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

28. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 3:07.01 226 40.65 47.44 56.69 42.23
29. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 3:10.10 215 45.66 53.07 50.19 41.18
30. ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene 3:33.16 152 47.40 52.68 1:04.30 48.78
31. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene 3:34.33 150 47.01 53.62 1:02.08 51.62
32. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene 3:40.65 137 47.94 55.60 1:04.00 53.11
33. MASLENNIKOV Aleksandr 12 Wiru Swim 3:44.18 131 56.90 54.40 1:02.76 50.12
34. KRISTAPS Jekabs 12 BJ para sporta apvieniba 4:41.72 66 58.56 1:09.04 1:31.42 1:02.70

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 2:16.11 587 Q 28.38 35.09 40.93 31.71
2. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 2:17.90 564 Q 28.58 35.67 41.56 32.09
3. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 2:18.58 556 Q 30.74 34.70 40.47 32.67
4. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 2:25.34 482 R 30.50 37.53 43.98 33.33
5. OTTIS Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:25.72 478 R 30.52 37.60 43.61 33.99
6. LOBANS Deniss 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 2:26.12 474 31.88 39.37 38.93 35.94
7. KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 2:30.94 430 30.41 40.15 43.11 37.27
8. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 2:34.76 399 33.51 46.41 43.27 31.57
9. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:35.54 393 33.96 38.20 45.09 38.29

10. PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 2:38.02 375 36.80 38.67 46.91 35.64
11. SKOLOZHABSKYY Nikita 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:40.04 361 31.55 44.18 48.33 35.98
12. SKOLNOI Albert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:46.86 318 34.92 43.88 47.26 40.80
13. ZALITE Jekabs 09 Valmieras SS 3:00.68 251 41.06 46.35 55.33 37.94

DSQ MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 2:34.97 30.68 41.55 50.84 31.90
(Time: 13:52), Inappropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (breastroke - finish)

Open

1. DEICMANS Nikolass 06 Jelgavas SPS 2:14.46 609 Q 27.61 34.27 40.55 32.03
2. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 2:16.11 587 Q 28.38 35.09 40.93 31.71
3. CURGELIS Valerijs 05 Daugavpils SS 2:16.33 584 Q 28.19 34.42 41.38 32.34
4. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 2:17.90 564 Q 28.58 35.67 41.56 32.09
5. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 2:18.58 556 Q 30.74 34.70 40.47 32.67
6. KRAMPE Emils 07 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 2:21.35 524 Q 30.66 36.57 40.06 34.06
7. GRINBERGS Ralfs 05 RSS Ridzene-DSN 2:22.07 516 Q 30.82 37.92 39.84 33.49
8. VASILJEVS Romans 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 2:23.31 503 Q 29.59 37.26 42.41 34.05
9. VILIMS Mihails 09 SK Delfins 2:25.34 482 R 30.50 37.53 43.98 33.33

10. OTTIS Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:25.72 478 R 30.52 37.60 43.61 33.99
11. LOBANS Deniss 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 2:26.12 474 31.88 39.37 38.93 35.94
12. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS 2:28.39 453 27.05 40.37 47.15 33.82
13. KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 2:30.94 430 30.41 40.15 43.11 37.27
14. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 2:33.52 409 32.25 41.57 45.69 34.01
15. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 2:34.76 399 33.51 46.41 43.27 31.57
16. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:35.54 393 33.96 38.20 45.09 38.29
17. PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 2:38.02 375 36.80 38.67 46.91 35.64
18. ZIMENKOV Anton 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.23 373 31.94 41.83 47.92 36.54
19. SKOLOZHABSKYY Nikita 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:40.04 361 31.55 44.18 48.33 35.98
20. LEMBINEN Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:40.28 359 32.92 44.84 49.45 33.07
21. KASEMETS Kristjan 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:40.70 356 33.95 42.17 47.61 36.97
22. VILIMS Jegors 11 SS Salaspils Swim Team 2:40.85 356 32.43 39.54 48.56 40.32
23. SVILAINIS Ainis 11 SM Nemunas 2:40.88 355 34.62 41.62 48.39 36.25
24. KONKS Kaspar 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:43.61 338 34.09 41.92 50.12 37.48
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 16, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

25. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 2:43.92 336 36.77 43.33 45.76 38.06
26. PAVYDIS Dovydas 11 SM Nemunas 2:44.53 332 37.48 41.13 49.31 36.61
27. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.09 329 35.27 42.84 45.35 41.63
28. SKOLNOI Albert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:46.86 318 34.92 43.88 47.26 40.80
29. LUHALEP Lars 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:47.25 316 36.91 41.75 48.99 39.60
30. NAUNCIKAS Matas 12 SM Nemunas 2:49.72 303 37.61 44.12 51.34 36.65
31. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 2:50.48 299 36.98 44.74 48.71 40.05

32. MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas 2:53.87 281 40.38 44.39 50.22 38.88
33. SOKOLOVS Mareks 11 Daugavpils SS 2:54.29 279 36.49 44.41 55.61 37.78
34. STRELEC Matas 13 SM Nemunas 2:54.81 277 39.49 44.28 52.13 38.91

35. IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 2:55.69 273 40.00 44.25 52.47 38.97
36. KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 2:55.97 271 36.17 44.87 56.28 38.65
37. TOMSON Harri 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:57.95 262 39.68 47.77 50.44 40.06

38. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS 2:58.54 260 38.70 44.67 55.19 39.98
39. NARJAUSKAS Kristupas 15 SM Nemunas 2:59.34 256 40.52 47.47 50.47 40.88
40. LAPINS Indrikis 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 2:59.63 255 39.17 44.01 53.40 43.05
41. ZALITE Jekabs 09 Valmieras SS 3:00.68 251 41.06 46.35 55.33 37.94

42. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 3:01.49 247 39.65 47.13 53.12 41.59
43. ROOSIMAGI Rudolf 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:01.55 247 40.43 47.05 53.28 40.79
44. GRIGAS Kastytis Matas 12 SM Nemunas 3:01.79 246 45.39 45.55 53.82 37.03

45. TREPSYS Joris 14 SM Nemunas 3:02.60 243 39.00 46.58 56.48 40.54
46. PANAVAS Domantas 16 SM Nemunas 3:04.69 235 40.60 48.86 56.02 39.21
47. ZDANOVSKIS Janis 12 Kekavas NSS 3:04.77 234 41.77 46.69 54.85 41.46

48. KALJUVEER Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 3:05.24 233 37.72 45.80 58.33 43.39
49. SVILAINIS Darius 86 SM Nemunas 3:06.53 228 33.45 46.46 56.70 49.92
50. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 3:06.67 227 42.46 46.03 55.18 43.00
51. CAMANS Haralds 12 Daugavpils SS 3:06.69 227 40.81 47.13 57.65 41.10
52. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12 Daugavpils SS 3:07.01 226 40.65 47.44 56.69 42.23
53. KAGIS Kristofers 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:07.69 224 39.60 49.68 59.43 38.98
54. IRBE Carl Christer 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:08.90 219 41.38 47.96 57.43 42.13
55. SISASK Jaan 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:09.59 217 45.58 46.49 57.43 40.09
56. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 3:10.10 215 45.66 53.07 50.19 41.18
57. AUSTRUMS Oskars 14 Kekavas NSS 3:11.49 210 42.72 49.92 55.47 43.38
58. KONCANIN Oskar 14 SM Nemunas 3:14.43 201 42.40 48.53 59.86 43.64
59. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 3:17.19 193 47.14 48.14 56.50 45.41
60. REZNICENKO Marks 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:18.15 190 40.71 49.69 1:02.47 45.28
61. LIIV Simon 14 Wiru Swim 3:22.36 178 45.39 51.25 1:01.86 43.86
62. SUSLOV Sten 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:23.34 176 42.94 51.27 1:01.51 47.62
63. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 3:27.48 165 51.17 51.56 1:02.66 42.09
64. SKRINDA Ronalds 15 RSS Ridzene 3:27.63 165 47.25 50.88 59.04 50.46
65. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RSS Ridzene 3:30.16 159 50.80 49.45 1:03.41 46.50
66. ZABINAKS Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:31.98 155 47.89 56.59 1:02.04 45.46
67. ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RSS Ridzene 3:33.16 152 47.40 52.68 1:04.30 48.78
68. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene 3:34.33 150 47.01 53.62 1:02.08 51.62
69. ENINS Otto 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:35.16 148 47.44 57.44 1:03.09 47.19
70. DANILOVS Davids 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 3:38.46 142 52.58 52.64 1:06.09 47.15
71. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene 3:40.65 137 47.94 55.60 1:04.00 53.11
72. MASLENNIKOV Aleksandr 12 Wiru Swim 3:44.18 131 56.90 54.40 1:02.76 50.12
73. KRISTAPS Jekabs 12 BJ para sporta apvieniba 4:41.72 66 58.56 1:09.04 1:31.42 1:02.70

DSQ NOVIKS Raivo 07 Valmieras SS
(Time: 14:24), Full length of distance not covered
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 16, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ KAGIS Rihards 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 2:23.37 28.58 35.42 45.89 33.48
(Time: 13:51), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (breastroke - after turn)

DSQ MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS 2:34.97 30.68 41.55 50.84 31.90
(Time: 13:52), Inappropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (breastroke - finish)

DSQ RERIHS Marks Gregors 07 Rezeknes BJSS 2:48.82 32.18 46.24 50.85 39.55
(Time: 14:28), Inappropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (breastroke - finish)


